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EXECUTIVE

Craig Stevens
Downtown Barrie BIA
PRESIDENT
T: 705-734-1414
cstevens@downtownbarrie.ca

Marty Williams
Downtown Guelph BIA
VICE PRESIDENT
T: 519-836-6144
marty@downtownguelph.com

Susan Nicholson
Downtown Collingwood BIA
TREASURER
T: 705-445-5595 
info@collingwooddowntown.com 

Sue Mingle (McDowell)
Fallsview BIA 
PAST PRESIDENT
T: 905-357-7000 X7210
suemingle@fallsviewboulevard.com


MEMBERS AT LARGE

Virginia Armstrong
Woodstock BIA
T: 519-537-5721 | C: 519-320-1730
info@downtownwoodstock.ca 

Peggy DuCharme
Downtown Rideau BIA
T: 613-241-6211
director@downtownrideau.com 

Josh Ingram
Sault Ste Marie Downtown Association
T: 705-942-2929
jingram@saultdowntown.com

John Kiru
TABIA
T: 416-889-4111 
jkiru@toronto-bia.com 

Councillor Andrew Marks
City of Timmins/Timmins BIA
T: 705-360-3856
andrew.marks@timmins.ca 

Doug Sams
Kerr Village BIA (Oakville)
T: 905-825-4747 ext. 2205
doug@kerr-village.ca
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Ann Sargent
Bronte BIA (Oakville)
T: 905-825-3258
info@brontevillage.net 

Ellen Timms
Port Credit BIA
T: 905-278-7742
info@portcredit.com 


MINISTRY LIAISONS
Akin O. Alaga
MEDG/MRIS
Ministry Liaison
T: (416) 212-6280
Akin.alaga@ontario.ca 

Priyanka Debnath
Manager, Local Government and Housing, MSO Central Region 
MMAH
T. 416.585.6379 Priyanka.debnath@ontario.ca

Debbie Jewell
MTCS/Director, Investment and Development Office
T: 416-314-7553
debbie.jewell@ontario.ca 

Darren Shock
OMAFRA
Ministry Liaison
T: 519-826-6634 | C: 519-400-1487
Darren.Shock@ontario.ca

STAFF
Kay Matthews
Executive Director
Ontario BIA Association
647-521-5341
info@obiaa.com 

Gael Little
Conference Manager
Ontario BIA Association
905-271-7222 | 1-866-807-2227
tradeshow@obiaa.com 

Erin Douglas
Admin
Ontario BIA Association
905-271-7222 | 1-866-807-2227
admin@obiaa.com


	2018 OBIAA STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEES

	OBIAA BOARD 2018-2019

	1. Virginia Armstrong
2. Peggy Ducharme
3. Jocelyne Fleming Clancy
4. Josh Ingram
5. John Kiru (TABIA)
6. Andrew Marks
	7. Sue Mingle
8. Susan Nicholson 
9. Ann Sargent
10. Craig Stevens
11. Ellen Timms
12. Marty Williams 

	BOARD LIAISONS
· Akin Alaga (MEDG)
· Priyanka Debnath (MMAH)
· Debbie Jewel (MTCS)
· Darren Shock (OMAFRA)
	EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
· Craig Stevens, President
· Marty Williams, Vice-President 
· Susan Nicholson, Treasurer
· Jocelyne Fleming Clancy, Secretary
· Sue Mingle, Past-President

	ADVOCACY COMMITTEE

	· Susan Nicholson (Chair)
· Christina Bedal (Kingsville BIA)
· Jocelyne Fleming Clancy
· Hillary Geneau (Brockville BIA)
· John Kiru
· Andrew Marks
· Amber Pajtasz (Port Credit BIA)
· Craig Stevens
· Ann Sargent
· Anna Sebert (The Beach Village BIA)
	PERL COMMITTEE
· Andrew Marks (Chair)
· All Board Members

	· 
	ROI COMMITTEE
· John Kiru
· Andrew Marks
· Craig Stevens
· Marty Williams
· ROI Consultants

	EDUCATION COMMITTEE


	· Ellen Timms (Chair)
· Peggy DuCharme
· Jocelyne Fleming Clancy
· Josh Ingram
· Kerry Jarvi (Hamilton BIA)
· Sue Mingle
	2019 CONFERENCE
(for complete list, see 2019 Conference Committee below)
· Ottawa Host Committee
· Virginia Armstrong
· Jocelyne Fleming Clancy
· Josh Ingram
· John Kiru
· Sue Mingle
· Ellen Timms
	AWARDS COMMITTEE
· Marty Williams (Chair)
· Sue Mingle
· Tisha Polocko
· Ellen Timms

FUNDRAISING COMMITTEE
· Sue Mingle
· Ellen Timms


	PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OR REGIONAL MEETING

	OBIAA GOVERNANCE
	COMMUNICATIONS

	· Marty Williams (Chair)
· Virginia Armstrong
· Priyanka Debnath (MMA)
· Jocelyne Fleming Clancy
· John Kiru 
· Christine Sweeton (The Junction BIA)

	· Virginia Armstrong (Chair)
· Liz Behrens
· Peggy DuCharme
· Josh Ingram
· Kenna Kozak
· Doug Sams
· Ann Sargent
· Craig Stevens
· Christine Sweeton (The Junction BIA)



	2019 CONFERENCE COMMITTEE


	OTTAWA HOST COMMITTEE
· Mark Kaluski (Vanier) – Co-Chair
· Brian Simpson (City of Ottawa) – Co-Chair
· Jasmine Brown (Heart of Orleans)
· Nathalie Carrier (Vanier) – Logistics & Hotel
· Peggy DuCharme (Downtown Rideau)
· Michelle Groulx (Westboro)
· Jasna Jennings (ByWard Market)
· Kevin McHale (Sparks Street) – Social/Hospitality Suite
· Kristin Small (Kanata Central) – Speakers
· Dana Thibeault (Glebe) – Awards & Speakers
· Dennis Van Staalduinen (Wellington West) – Speakers
	OTHER COMMITTEE MEMBERS
· Virginia Armstrong
· Liz Behrens
· Shawna Ferguson
· Jocelyne Fleming Clancy
· Josh Ingram
· John Kiru
· Sue Mingle
· Kate Murray
· Heather Sutherland
· Ellen Timms
· Marty Williams
	AWARDS COMMITTEE
· Marty Williams (Chair)
· Sue Mingle
· Tisha Polocko
· Ellen Timms

FUNDRAISING COMMITTEE
· Sue Mingle
· Ellen Timms
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